01/01/0	A OFF A	September 1	NO	TIFICAT	State of TION OF A	New Jers	Sey	CMCNT	The second	EP	P	П	7/7	pa :
MOIL	UPA	JUU	Ì	(Pursu	ant to NJA	AC 8:60 a	nd 12:1	20)		EC	E	1	/y	
Date of Notification (1) 03/18/2019				Nam	ne of Buildi	ng Owner	/Operate	or (2)		1	72 13			
Agencies Notified	Type Notificati	on			sidence et Address					i MAF	2	2 20	119	And the second
X EPA	× Initial				or riddicas				19					
× DEP × DOL	Amended Amendme			City,	State, Zip	Code				<u> </u>		- 1		
⊠ DOH	☐ Emergend	cy (includ	ing		herford N		0		113.00.8	9.4			PM = _1	
DCA	justificatio Cancellati				iel Brow			W	1	Telenhone I	drimhi	-ir		
Name of Facility Where	Abatament is Tal	des Disc	(0)	FA	ACILITY IN	IFORMAT	TION				_			
Residence	Abatement is Tai	ring Place	e (3)					Type of Facil	ity (4)					
Street Address								School ((K-12)					
								X Other (i.	e. privat	ther than K e & comme	-12) rcial b	uilding	s, ho	mes,
City (5) Rutherford								etc.) Square Feet		of Floors			Age	
County (6)				Count	h. Code (7)			1,204	2			89	rigo	
Bergen				(STAT	E USE ONL	.Y)		Current Use (Prior if b	eing demol	ished)			
Name of Monitoring Firm A. Seine Lighthouse	Hired by Building	Owner of	(8)	ASC	CM No.		Name	of Abatement (Contract	or (9)				
Street Address	Solutions						Brink	s Tank Serv	rices	(0)				
PO Box 354								Address Liberty Ave	nuo					
City, State, Zip Code					tate, Zip Code	riue								
South Orange, NJ 0					-		Hillsi	de, NJ 0720	5					
Sarah Calandra	oning Firm			Teleph 201-3	one No.	3		one No.		License	No.			
Start Date (10)	201-349-2666 844-462-7465 01316 01316 Scheduled Completion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor													
03/29/2019		04/15	/2019)	(,			ine Lighthou		utions				
-			53				Street /	Address						
Abatement Performed	ed During Entire d Outside of Norr	Period of nal Facili	Abate ty Hou	ment rs				ox 354 ate, Zip Code						
Other – Describe:				9400 				ale, zip Code i Orange, NJ	J 07079	9				
Scope of Work (Check All	That Apply)						100000	9-,						
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf							×	Full Containr	nent with	n Negative I	Pressi	ıre		
			20111011	1011			×	Mini-Enclosu Glovebag Pro	re ocedure					
		1	s I ocat	ion				Non-Exempte	ed (*) an	d Non-Frial	le Pro	2000		
Location o	f		Norma	lly		Desc	cription o	of.					emen vpe	t
Asbestos-Containing M TO BE ABAT	aterial (ACM) <u>ED</u>	Ma	aintena	nce/	Asbest	tos Conta	ining Ma	iterial (ACM)					ш	
In Facility Custodial S				Staff?	(1.6.	surfacii	ng, VAT	. or		or LF)	Removal	Repair	ncap	Encl
		Yes	No	NIA	1	otner mi	scellane	ous)		- 2005	oval	pair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
Basemen	t	1.00		IVA		nin			115				6	
						hihe	e wrap		6	65 LF				
Name of Registered Waste	Hauler					Cubic Ya	ards	Name of	Register	red Landfill				
Newark Carting			10.00		No.	of Waste	1	Transmitter 527 Tr		ement La	ndfil	ı		
City, State						Disposal	Date	City, Stat	(1	OIR EC	uiii			
East Orange, NJ Completed by	Street							Penn A		PA				
Alison Lamers		10000000	Man	ager		Sigr	iature.	ny Ma	MA	Dat			1000	-
				301	1.5		1 4100	7 14	1 NUM	03/	18/2	019		

Check# 3216

State of New Jersey - Notification of Asbestos Abatement (Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 8:60-7 and 12:120-7)

GAC Project # 060-18 Date of Notification (1) Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) March 19, 2019 RUTGERS, THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NJ Agencies Notified Notification Type Street Address ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH & SAFET DEPT (REHS) **⊠**Initial Notification ☐ EPA 74 STREET 1603, BLDG 4116, LIVINGSTON CAMPUS ☐Amended Notification # ☐ DCA City, State, Zip Code ■ Emergency (including X DOL justification) PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854 ☑ DEP- No Longer REQUIRED Telephone Number Name of Contact □ Cancelled X DOH MICHAEL F. SMITH, ENV. 848-445-2550 **HEALTH & SAFETY** FACILITY INFORMATION Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) Type of Facility (4) KILMER LIBRARY, BLDG# 4147 ☐ School (K-12) ☐Subchapter 8 (other than K-12) Street Address X Other (i.e. private & commercial buildings, homes, etc.) LIVINGSTON CAMPUS # of Floors: 4 Bldg. Age: 60+ years Sq. Feet: N/A County (6) County Code (7) Current Use (prior if being demolished): ACADEMIC (State Use Only) **PISCATAWAY** MIDDLESEX Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Bldg. Owner (8) ASCM No. Name of Contractor (9) 00098 ATC GREENWOOD ABATEMENT CONSULTANTS, INC. Street Address Street Address 3 TERRI LANE 511 MAIN STREET City, State, Zip Code City State, ZipCode BURLINGTON, NJ 08016 BUTLER, NJ 07405 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone Number Telephone Number License Number BRIAN R. KEARNEY 609-386-8800 00840 973-492-0477 Scheduled Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor 03/29/2019 04/01/19 ENVIROVISION, INC. Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) Street Address ☐ Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement 20-21 WARGARAW ROAD, BLDG# 35E ☐ Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours -City, State, Zip Code Describe: FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410 ☑ Other- Describe: Schedule: 5PM - 5AM (24 HOURS & WEEKENDS AS NEEDED) Scope of Work (Check all that apply) ☐Full Containment with Negative Pressure □ Renovation ☐ Mini-Enclosure \ge 3 sf or >3 If □≥ 160 sf or ≥ 260 lf ■ Demolition X Glove bag Procedure / Wrap & Cut ☐Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Location of Asbestos-Containing Is Location Normally Used Description of Asbestos Containing Material Amount Abatement Type Material (ACM) in Facility (13) Solely by Maint./Custodial (ACM) (i.e. thermal systems insulation, surfacing, (Specify SF Remove Repair Encap Enclose Staff? (12) VAT, or other miscell.) or LF) NO NA YES MER 006 TSI 9 LF X X NJDEP Waste Hauler ID # Name of Reg. Waste Hauler 5 CY Name of Registered Landfill Cubic Yards of Waste: G.R.O.W.S. North Landfill See Hauler Below #1 & 2 See Below Hauler #1) Greenwood Abatement Consultants, Inc. - Butler, NJ 07405 Disposal Date City, State 100 New Ford Mill NJDEP # 12561 Rd. Morrisville, Pa Hauler #2) Newark Carting, Inc., Newark, NJ 04509 04/01/2019 19067 NJ DEP # 4509 215-736-1700 Completed by (Print or Type) Date SENIOR PROJECT March 19, 2019 RAYMOND C. PEDALINO Raymond C. Pedalino MANAGER

State of NJ Notification of Asbestos Abatement D&S Proj. #: 19-46 (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120) Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) Date of Notification (1) 0 3 /1 8 //1 9 michael hamilton Agencies Notified Type Notification Street Address EPA Initial Amended DEP City, State, Zip Code Amendment #: DOL M Emergency new providence, nj 07974 (including DOH. Name of Contact Telephone Number justification) ☐ DCA michael hamilton Cancellation FACILITY INFORMATION Name of facility where abatement is taking place (3) Type of Facility (4) School (K - 12) michael hamilton Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) Street Address Other (Private/Commercial Bldgs./Homes, etc. # of Floors Bldg. Age Square Feet County (6) City (5) County Code (7) (State use only) Current Use (Prior if being demolished) new providence Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Bldg. Owner (8) ASCM No. Name of Abatement Contractor (9) D & S RESTORATION, INC. Street Address Street Address 20 California Ave. City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Paterson, NJ 07503 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Phone Number Telephone Number License Number 973-345-8020 01169 Name of OSHA Monitor Start Date (10) Sched. Completion Date (11) D & S Restoration, Inc. 03/20/19 03/29/19 Street Address Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) 20 California Avenue Facility closed/vacated during entire period of abatement. City, State, Zip Code Abatement performed outside of normal facility hours-Describe: Other-Describe: NORMAL HOURS Paterson, NJ 07503 Scope of Work (check all that apply) Full Containment w/negative pressure >3 sf or >3 lf Mini-enclosure Renovation Glovebag procedure ≥160 sf or >260 lf Demolition Non-Exempted (*) and Non-friable procedure Is location normally used solely Location of by maintenance/custodial e asbestos-containing n Amount Description of asbestos-containing staff(12) n m p material (acm) to be C (Specify SF or material (ACM) C 0 a abated in facility (13) а Yes No N/A V p basement PIPE INSULATION 15 l ft X GARAGE PIPE INSULATION 581ft basement bare heating pipes 12 1 ft X Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP Hauler ID# Cubic Yards of Waste Name of Registered Landfill D & S RESTORATION, INC. 13506 1 yd TULLYTOWN, RESOURCE RECOVERY Disposal Date City, State City, State 03/19/19 PATERSON, NJ 07503 TULLYTOWN, PA Completed by (Print or Type) Signature Title Date **BOGDAN JOLDZIC** PRESIDENT 03/18/19

State of NJ Notification of Asbestos Abatement D&S Proj. #: 19-47 (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120) Date of Notification (1) Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) 0 3 /1 8 /1 19 ronnie weinstein Agencies Notified Type Notification Street Address ☐ EPA M Initial Amended DEP City, State, Zip Code Amendment #: DOL Emergency short hills, nj 07078 DOH. (including Name of Contact Telephone Number justification) DCA Cancellation ronnie weinstein **FACILITY INFORMATION** Name of facility where abatement is taking place (3) Type of Facility (4) School (K - 12) ronnie weinstein Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) Street Address Other (Private/Commercial Bldgs./Homes, etc. Square Feet # of Floors Bldg. Age City (5) County (6) County Code (7) (State use only) Current Use (Prior if being demolished) short hills Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Bldg. Owner (8) ASCM No. Name of Abatement Contractor (9) D & S RESTORATION, INC. Street Address Street Address 20 California Ave. City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Paterson, NJ 07503 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Phone Number Telephone Number License Number 973-345-8020 01169 Start Date (10) Name of OSHA Monitor Sched. Completion Date (11) D & S Restoration, Inc. 03/28/19 04/15/19 Street Address Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) 20 California Avenue Facility closed/vacated during entire period of abatement. City, State, Zip Code Abatement performed outside of normal facility hours-Describe: Other-Describe: NORMAL HOURS Paterson, NJ 07503 Scope of Work (check all that apply) Full Containment w/negative pressure ≥ 3 sf or >3 If Renovation Mini-enclosure ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Glovebag procedure Demolition Non-Exempted (*) and Non-friable procedure Is location normally used solely Location of R by maintenance/custodial asbestos-containing E e e Description of asbestos-containing n staff(12) Amount material (acm) to be m n p C material (ACM) (Specify SF or abated in facility (13) 0 C a Yes No LF) а N/A V e basement PIPE INSULATION 25 L FT X BASEMENT BOTTOM OF STAIRS PIPE INSULATION 70 L FT X Registered Waste Hauler Cubic Yards of Waste NJDEP Hauler ID# Name of Registered Landfill D & S RESTORATION, INC. 13506 2 yds. TULLYTOWN, RESOURCE RECOVERY City, State Disposal Date City, State PATERSON, NJ 07503 03/29/19 TULLYTOWN, PA Completed by (Print or Type) Title Signature Date **BOGDAN JOLDZIC** PRESIDENT 03/18/19

Do not use this form for asbestos licensure exempted activities.

ASB-41

CVIINOS	PAJ		NOTI	FIC/	S ATION ATION	tate of No OF ASI	BES C. 8	ersey TOS ABAT :60 and 5:16	EMENT) E C	EI	V	THE STATE OF	1					
MUUM)			(, ,	ii Suaii	it to NoA	0	.00 and 5.10	7)	3									
Date of Notification (1)	50 50 50 50 F							(8)	200	MAR 2 2 2019									
Agencies Notified	Type Notifica	ation			Street	Address								1					
⊠ EPA		t the same of the																	
□ DOLWD	AND STREET STREET					Service and the service		To be a second of the second o	-	1		442							
⊠ DOH			Time to the same of the same							- 1-1.5 p 10 + 24 - 24	Charles March 2000	14 - 30 Miles		nt Type					
			cluding					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Telephone N	umber								
(NJAC 5.23-6)		0000																	
Agencies Notified Type Notification Street Address Broad Street, Suite 400 Street Address DOLWD Amended Amendment #1 City, State, Zip Code Bloomfield, NJ 07003 Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) Street Address Street Ad								_											
Name of Facility Where	No ataura antica T	-1-1	Disco	(0)	FAC	CILITY IN	FOF	RMATION	-										
	Abatement is 1	aking	Place	(3)															
		_										uilding	s,						
	ad-Building	2							and the second s										
									Square Feet	# of Floors	В	ldg. A	ge						
County (6)					Coun	ty Code (7)(STA	TE USE ONLY)	Current Use (Pr	ior if being dem	nolished)		-						
Union						(5 (B))		35	0302	9									
Name of Monitoring Firm	Hired by Build	ding O	wner (8)	ASCM	No.	Nar	me of Abateme	ent Contractor (9)	8									
							10000												
Street Address							Stre	eet Address		-114.7	777								
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100							2	7 Outwater I	Lane										
City, State, Zip Code																			
							0000												
1 100-100-100 P (100) 100-100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100						No.	1 - Control of the Co												
								Alamana ara ara ara ara ara ara ara ara ara		(0.000,000,000)									
Start Date (10)	Is	Schedu	uled C											-					
10, 00	Garfield, NJ 07026 t Manager for Monitoring Firm																		
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one)							Stre	eet Address											
							2	7 Outwater I	Lane										
							City	, State, Zip Co	ode										
Title of Abatement	/\IVI	PIV	<i>u</i>			AIVI	G	arfield, NJ	07026										
Scope of Work (Check all	I that apply)								14										
☐ ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ☑ ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf					☐ Mini-Enc☑ Glovebag	losure g Procedure		0.000											
											A	patem	ent Ty	vpe					
		. 1										_							
		1)									em	epa	nca	nclo					
IN Facili	ty		Cust		Staff?	(1.0	S	surfacing, VAT,	or		oval	=	psu	Sur					
(13)		+	V		T 81/A	-	otl	ner miscellane	ous)				late	e e					
1st Floor			res	No	N/A	VAT				400 SF			П	П					
2 nd Floo		-			-					To a construction of the c									
] ⊠ VAT					100 SF			Ш	Ш					
2 nd Floor- Ceiling							(A-1)1511214	tion- Wrap a	and Cut 238 LF 🗵 🗆										
Exterior								ofing- Wet [150 SF									
Name of Registered Was				99	IJDEP \ lauler I[Cub	oic Yards of	Name of Regis										
Bryce Alterio Truck	ing				35848			ste S Needed	Elkrun Ro	lloff- Contain	ers Inc								
City, State								posal Date	City, State										
Milesburg, PA							Т	BD	Rogers, O	Н									
Completed By (Print or T	ype)	Title	8					Signature	1		Date								
Allen Monchik Project Manager									Manhi	6	3/19/	19							

STATE OF NEW JERSEY NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (PURSUANT TO NJAC 8:60-7 AND 12:120-7

Date of Notification	(1)	Mr. JA		(i ditabili	The second second second	Building O		rator (2)	V(1)	GA.			A PARTIE THE P			
06 / 07	/ 18					Internationa		ator (2)		FR	F	11	W F			
	/ —				Street Ac					45 49		-	(A) (5)			
Agencies Notified	Type of N	otific	ation		2211 Rou	ite 208 North	n		115							
☑ EPA		Initi	al		-	te. Zip Code			11111	4	_					
☐ DEP		Am	ended		Fairlawn,	New Jersey		MA	R 2	2 2	019					
☑ DOH		Am	endment #	#6	Name of	Contact			Telephoi							
☑ DOL				// justification	PETER V	ILLANO			201-794-	4000			1			
		Can	cellation							A CONTRACTOR						
				F	ACILITY IN	NFORMATIC	N				ad harles	14	al es palana ang sama			
Name - C.F 1111 - 1411									150,000	K. Edderkoffster						
Name of Facility Wh	ere Abaten	nent i	s Taking	Place (3)		Type of Fa	acility (4)									
Mondelez Internationa	al					I -										
Street Address						- □	School (K		12 B1000							
2211 Route 208							Subchapte									
ZZTT Route 200						~	Other (I.e. bldgs., ho	, private &	cmmercia	aí						
City (5)	County (6)		County Code	(7)	Square Fe		# Of Floor		Duildin	~ A ~ ~					
Fairlawn	Bergen	,		County Couc	(*)		0.000		3	Building	J Age					
						The second of th	se (Prior if		·	ł	41	0 +				
	-					Bakery		5	,							
Name of Monitoring	Firm Hired	by E	ldg. Own	er (8)	ASCM NO											
AET						NORTHST	AR CONTR	ACTING G	ROUP, IN	C.						
Street Address						Street Add	dress			17						
907 Doolittle Drive																
City, State, Zip Code						32 Williams										
Bridgewater, NJ 0880						City, State	, Zip Code									
Project Mngr. For Mo	onitoring F	irm		Telephone Nu	ımber											
Eric Houseknecth				908-218-1108			ver, NJ 079	36	1							
Sheduled Start Date	. , .	Sch		letetion Date (1	/	Telephone Number License Number										
	<u> 18</u>		06 /	/ <u>24</u> /		070.00	4 0000			120	00860					
Occupancy Status D	urina Abat		+ /Charle	O-b- 4)			4-8682			0	0860		***************************************			
Occupancy Status D				ire Period of			SHA Monit		DOLLD IN	•						
Abatemen		leu D	uning Ent	ile Pellou oi		Street Add	AR CONTR	ACTING G	ROUP, IN	C.						
		d Ou	tside of N	ormal Facility		Street Add	iress									
Hours - De	escribe:	MON	N-FRI	Office Facility		32 Williams	s Parkway									
☑ Other - De	Hours - Describe: MON-FRI 32 Williams Parkway Other - Describe: 7:00AM - 3;30PM City, State, Zip Code															
			0,00.	333			ver, NJ 0793	36								
Scope of Work (Ched	ck All That	Appl	y)								-					
☐ Demolition			~	Renovation	V	Full Conta	inment wit	h Negative	Pressure							
≥3sf or_≥3						Mini - Encl										
	≥260 If				V	Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure										
						Non-Exem	pted (*) and	d Non-Fria	ble Proce	dure						
Location of		_	T-													
Asbestos Conta		١.	ls ocation		Descript				Abateme	nt Type	1-	0.0	<u></u>			
Assestos Conte	inning	Contro	ormally	AS	sbestos - C Material	_		Amount	R	_	E	E				
TO BE ABAT	FD	100000	Used	//	e., therma			Amount (Specify	E M	R	N		N			
in Facility			Solely			facing, VAT		SF or LF)	0	P	C A	L				
(13)		N	/ Main-			ellaneous)	01 01 11)	v	A	P		0				
			nance/			onuneous,			Å	lî	s	s				
		CL	stodial						L	R	U		J			
		St	aff (12)						55.00		L	100	3			
		YES	NO N/A													
2ND FLOOR OVEN#7				ROLLER GASH	KETS			80 SF	7							
2ND FLOOR OVEN#7				TRANSITE				100 SF	7							
2ND FLOOR OVEN#7				GASKET				4,000 SF	7							
2ND FLOOR BAKE SHOP					d-			60 LF	7							
Name of Registered	Waste Haul	ler		NJDEP Waste			egistered L	.andfill								
NEWARK CARTING	AOTING C	DC: ::	0.10.0	Hauler ID No.	Yards	GROWS										
NORTHSTAR CONTR	CACTING G	KOU	P, INC.	4509	of Waste	-										
City, State					Disposal	City. State						1000				
NEWARK, NJ EAST HANOVER, NJ					Date	Morrisville,	PA 19067									
Completed by (Print	or Tunel			Title			Class 4				1=					
Completed by (Fillit	or rype)			ritie			Signature		/		Date					
Steve Stiles				Project Manage	er		Ada	CH /	115	7		U3/3	1/19			
ASB-41				,			-					USIZ	1/15			

Location of Asbestos Containing TO BE ABATED in Facility (13)	Is Location Normally Used Solely by Maintenance/ Custodial Staff (12)	Description of Asbestos - Containing Material (ACM) (I.e., thermal systems insulation, surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous)	Amount (Specify SF or LF)	Abateme R E M O V A L	R R E P A I R	E N C A P S U L	E N C L O S U R
	YES NO N/A					_	
MEZZANINE		PIPE & FITTING	4 LF	1			
DC WAREHOUSE		PIPE & FITTING	6 LF	7	Ī		
1ST FLOOR BAKERY		PIPE & FITTING	5 SF	V			
BOILER ROOM		BOILER JACKET	10 SF	V			
DC CHARGING AREA		PIPE & FITTING	15 LF	J			
BOILER ROOM		PIPE & FITTING	4 LF	V			
DC WAREHOUSE		PIPE & FITTING	100 LF	7			
DC WAREHOUSE		PIPE & FITTING	44 LF	7			

